geological feature which, after testing for a period of not 

more than thirty (30) consecutive days, where practical, but 

in any event in accordance with sound and accepted industry 

production practices and verified by EGAS, is found to be 

capable of producing at the average rate of not less than 

fifteen million (15000000) Standard Cubic Feet of Gas per 

day (SCFPD). The date of discovery of a Commercial Gas 

Well is the date on which such well is tested and completed 
according to the above. 

ii- "Commercial Oil Well" means the first well on any geological 

feature which, after testing for a period of not more than